during the year nor has any outstanding Deposits in terms of Section 73-76
of the Companies Act, 2013.

SHARE CAPITAL:

As on March 31, 2024, the issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of
your Company stood at Rs. 51,26,000/- (Rupees Fifty-One Lakhs Twenty­
Six Thousand Only), comprising 51,260 (Fifty-One Thousand Two Hundred
Sixty) Equity shares of Rs. 100/- each.

The Company has neither issued shares with differential voting rights nor
granted any stock options or sweat equity or Bonus Shares. Further, the
Company has not bought back any of its securities during the year under